CoC Performance Profile OH-504
Youngstown/Mahoning County CoC
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CoC Performance Profile OH-504

Youngstown/Mahoning County CoC
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Data Summary: OH-504 Youngstown/Mahoning County CoC

Number of Sheltered Persons in Families
Number of Unsheltered Persons in Families
Number of Sheltered Individuals
Number of Unsheltered Individuals
Total Homeless Persons
Number of Sheltered Families
Number of Unsheltered Families
Number of Total Families
Sheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Unsheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Total Chronically Homeless Individuals
Sheltered Veterans
Unsheltered Veterans
Total Veterans
Sheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Unsheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Total Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)

Average Length of Time Homeless (days)
Rate People Return to Homelessness in 6 Months

Number of People who are Homeless for the First Time
Rate People Exit from ES, SH, TH, and RRH to PH
Rate People in PSH and OPH Retain or Exit to PH

Emergency Shelter (ES)

Transitional Housing (TH)
Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)
Rapid Re-Housing (RRH)

Continuum of Care (CoC)
Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG)

2015
250
17
44
57
368
45
6
51
21
28
49
6
29
35
15
4
19

2015
132
9.9%
732
52.4%
92.1%

2015
180
108
340

71

2015

$1,983,615
$293,140

2016
118
11
190
27
346
40
3
43
28
15
43
27
3
30
10
3
13

2016
82
11.0%
1,085
29.6%
94.2%

2016
188
105
392

71

2016

$1,749,421
$290,747

Point-In-Time Count Summary

2017 2018
99 85
0 0
157 72
6 23
262 180
26 28
0 0
26 28
9 21

4
13 25
15 10
0 2
15 12
22 12
0 0
22 12

2019
32

107

148

System Performance Measures Summary

2017 2018
90 147
11.2% 8.4%
1,371 690
30.9% 57.5%
95.2% 96.7%

2019
55
6.7%
414
65.6%
95.8%

Housing Inventory Count Summary

2017 2018
173 176
99 17
379 557
40 13

Award Summary

2017 2018
$1,805,621 $1,919,042
$425,468 $288,985

2019
176
11
482
111

2019
$1,944,838
$297,945

2018-19 Change
-53
0
35

2018-19 Change
-92
-1.7%
-276
8.1%
-0.9%

2018-19 Change
0
-6
-75
98

2018-19 Change
$25,796
$8,960

% Change
-62%
49%
-61%
-18%
-64%
-64%
-62%
50%
-44%
-30%
-50%
-33%

0%

0%

% Change
-62.6%
N/A
-40%
N/A
N/A

% Change
0%
-35%
-13%
754%

% Change
1%
3%



